

TwinCar AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub
2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2
#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
GST Registration No. : 200714616M

FUNG HAN HUI, EDMUND
BLK 211 SERANGOON AVE 4 #06-18
SINGAPORE 550211

Contact : 97291245, 81131465

TP 1st Cap
Cecilia

ESTIMATE

Repair Code : CLM14927

Date in : 06/04/2020

Vehicle Num. : SMP5168D

Model : NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT

Chassis/Eng# : JN1JANT32Z0011678/MR20389090C

Parts and Labour Assesment

Description of part	Qty	Unit Price	Amount
FRONT BONNET <i>Repair</i>	1	995.60	X 995.60
FRONT BONNET HINGES L/R <i>Not Nec</i>	2	44.60	X 89.20
FRONT BONNET INNER TOP RUBBER MOULDING L/R <i>Not Nec</i>	2	20.00	X 40.00
FRONT BONNET INSULATOR <i>Not Nec</i>	1	162.60	X 162.60
FRONT BONNET MECHANISM LOCK <i>Damaged</i>	1	75.90	X 75.90
FRONT BRACE PANEL <i>Bent</i>	1	104.80	✓ 104.80
FRONT BUMPER <i>Deformed</i>	1	594.10	✓ 594.10
FRONT BUMPER CENTER BRACKET <i>Damaged</i>	1	98.70	✓ 98.70
FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP GARNISH L/R <i>Lt craded, Rlt cut</i>	2	87.70	✓ 175.40
FRONT BUMPER LOWER CHROME MOULDING <i>cracked</i>	1	171.20	✓ 171.20
FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE <i>cracked</i>	1	223.50	✓ 223.50
FRONT BUMPER LOWER OUTER GARNISH <i>Damaged</i>	1	275.40	✓ 275.40
FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH <i>cracked</i>	1	83.70	✓ 83.70
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT <i>Bent</i>	1	507.00	✓ 507.00
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET L/R <i>Rlt Distorted ; Lt Bent</i>	1	96.90	✓ 96.90
FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R <i>Nec</i>	2	23.40	✓ 46.80
FRONT BUMPER SPONGE <i>cracked</i>	1	326.90	✓ 326.90
FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER <i>cracked</i>	1	22.00	✓ 22.00

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

TwinCar AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27

Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510

E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg

Company Reg. No. : 200714616M

GST Registration No. : 200714616M

FUNG HAN HUI, EDMUND

BLK 211 SERANGOON AVE 4 #06-18

SINGAPORE 550211

Contact : 97291245, 81131465

ESTIMATE

Repair Code : CLM14927

Date in : 06/04/2020

Vehicle Num. : SMP5168D

Model : NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT

Chassis/Eng# : JN1JANT32Z0011678/MR20389090C

FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER	1	642.60	✓	642.60
FRONT ENGINE UNDER COVER	1	178.80	✓	178.80
FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH L/R	2	119.70	✓	239.40
* FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD L/R	2	109.20	✗	218.40
FRONT FENDER L/R	2	641.70	✗	1,283.40
FRONT GRILLE	1	411.20	✓	411.20
FRONT GRILLE 'LOGO' EMBLEM	1	515.50	58 ✓	515.50
FRONT GRILLE LOWER CLIPS	2	10.00	✓	20.00
FRONT HEADLAMP L/R	2	2619.30	✓	5,238.60
FRONT RADAR DETECTOR	1	989.70	✓	989.70
FRONT RADAR DETECTOR BRACKET (LOWER)	1	98.30	✓	98.30
FRONT RADAR DETECTOR SIDE BRACKET L/R	2	68.40	✓	136.80
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (LOWER)	1	336.40	✓	336.40
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (TOP)	1	222.40	✗	222.40
FRONT SUPPORT SIDE PANEL L/R	2	198.50	✓	397.00
FRONT WASHER TANK CAP	1	25.00	✗	25.00

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

page 2

1171.50

10594.35

TwinCar AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub
2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2
#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
GST Registration No. : 200714616M

FUNG HAN HUI, EDMUND
BLK 211 SERANGOON AVE 4 #06-18
SINGAPORE 550211

Contact : 97291245, 81131465

ESTIMATE

Repair Code : CLM14927

Date in : 06/04/2020

Vehicle Num. : SMP5168D

Model : NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT

Chassis/Eng# : JN1JANT32Z0011678/MR20389090C

Percentage discount 10%

Subtotal before discount

15,043.20

1,504.32

Sub-total 1

13,538.88

AIRCON CONDENSER	Dented	1	786.90	✓	786.90
AIRCON CONDENSER ALUMINIUM PIPE	} Bent	1	88.40	✓	88.40
AIRCON CONDENSER DISCHARGE PIPE		1	117.70	✓	117.70
FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS - SET	Nec Nec	1	50.00	X	50.00
FRONT BUMPER CLIPS - SET	Nec	1	80.00	30	80.00
FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP BRACKET L/R	RH Bent	2	42.30	42.30	84.60
FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP L/R	RH cracked	2	288.60	288.60	577.20
FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE	Bent	1	25.00	✓	25.00
FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE HOLDER	cracked	1	50.00	30	50.00
FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS L/R - SET	Nec	2	40.00	50	80.00
FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS L/R - SET	Not Nec	2	50.00	X	100.00
FRONT GRILLE CLIPS - SET	Nec	1	50.00	20	50.00
FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	RH cracked	2	99.00	99	198.00
FRONT HORN	Damaged	1	94.50	✓	94.50
FRONT WASHER TANK	Deformed	1	212.90	✓	212.90
FRONT WASHER TANK MOTOR	Damaged	1	46.90	✓	46.90

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

TwinCar AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub
2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2
#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27
Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510
E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg
Company Reg. No. : 200714616M
GST Registration No. : 200714616M

FUNG HAN HUI, EDMUND
BLK 211 SERANGOON AVE 4 #06-18
SINGAPORE 550211

Contact : 97291245, 81131465

ESTIMATE

Repair Code : CLM14927

Date in : 06/04/2020

Vehicle Num. : SMP5168D

Model : NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT

Chassis/Eng# : JN1JANT32Z0011678/MR20389090C

OIL COOLER	Dented	1	375.00	✓	375.00
OIL COOLER BRACKET	Bent	1	140.00	✓	140.00
* OIL COOLER RETURN PIPE	Bent	1	38.60	✓	38.60
* OIL COOLER RUBBER HOSE L/R	Damaged	2	26.00	✓	52.00
* RADIATOR (AUTO)	Warpped	1	716.10	✓	716.10
RADIATOR COOLANT	Nec	1	80.00	40	80.00
RADIATOR FAN COOLING ASSY	cracked	1	1030.60	✓	1,030.60
RADIATOR LOWER AIR GUIDE	} Deformed	1	98.00	✓	98.00
RADIATOR SIDE GUIDE L/R		2	42.00	✓	84.00
RADIATOR TOP BRACKET	Bent	1	84.00	✓	84.00
Subtotal before discount					5,340.40
Percentage discount 0%					0.00
Sub-total 2					5,340.40
Parts-total					18,879.28

LABOUR

To remove, change air con parts, vacuums, refill air con gas.

To remove, reinstall electrical wiring harness, check lighting and resetting headlamp focussing. (to FR)

* To re-spray painting on the front bonnet, front support panel, front fender (L/R) and front bumper.

To provide labour, workmanship to change the above damaged bodyparts, repair, re-construct and re-align body structure, body alignments and damaged consistent to the accident.

120 140.00
30 100.00
1000 1,200.00
1100 1,200.00

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

TwinCar AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27

Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510

E-Mail : sales@n51.com.sg

Company Reg. No. : 200714616M

GST Registration No. : 200714616M

FUNG HAN HUI, EDMUND

BLK 211 SERANGOON AVE 4 #06-18

SINGAPORE 550211

Contact : 97291245, 81131465

ESTIMATE

Repair Code : CLM14927

Date in : 06/04/2020

Vehicle Num. : SMP5168D

Model : NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT

Chassis/Eng# : JN1JANT32Z0011678/MR20389090C

To apply anti-rust chemical on repaired and replaced panel.

2310

60 ~~120.00~~

Labour Total

2,760.00

Parts & Labour Total

21,639.28

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

page 5

total: 17494.85
1/2 14K ✓
07 Days.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed **and**
is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: